

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

May 28, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: The Indian Springs Water Company

Section 529 Investigation
Docket Nos. M-2019-3011972

I&E Not Filing Exceptions

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (I&E) will not be filing Exceptions to the Recommended Decision issued on May 10, 2021, in the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies are being served on parties per the attached Certificate of Service. *Due to the temporary closing of the PUC's offices, I&E is only providing electronic service.* Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Scott B. Granger

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Attorney ID No. 63641

(717) 425-7593

sgranger@pa.gov

ACK/jfm Enclosures

cc: Hon. Steven K. Haas, (OALJ – Harrisburg – via email)

Office of Special Assistants (via email only)

Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In re: The Indian Springs Water Company : Docket No.: M-2019-3011972

Section 529 Investigation :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing **Letter** dated May 28, 2021, in the manner and upon the person listed below.

Served via Electronic Mail Only

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. Pennsylvania-American Water Co 852 Wesley Drive Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com Counsel For

Counsel For

Pannsylvania American Water

Pennsylvania-American Water Co

Louise A. Knight, Esq.
3610 Logan Court
Unit 3B
Camp Hill, PA 17011
attylknight@gmail.com
Counsel For
The Indian Springs Water Company

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.

Erin L. Gannon, Esq. Laura J. Antinucci, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street
5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
choover@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.org

Scott B. Granger

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Attorney ID No. 63641